
2023-2024 CCS CALENDAR – QUARTER 3 

 
  

  

 
Refer to the Parent/Student Portals, The Knightly News, and ParentSquare for more details regarding CCS events.  

(1/4/23) 

Jan. 3  Wednesday  First Day of Classes for Quarter 3  

Jan. 4 Thursday 2020-23 Alumni Luncheon (Commons Area, 12:00-1:00 P.M.) 

Jan. 5  Friday  Quarter 2 Report Cards (Parent/Student Portals after 3:30 P.M.) 

Jan. 9 Tuesday Firm Foundation (Theater, 8:00-9:30 A.M.) 

Jan. 9  Tuesday  Board Meeting (Theater, 5:00 P.M.) 

Jan. 10 Wednesday Junior College Counseling Meeting (Theater, 7:00-8:00 P.M.) 

Jan. 15  Monday  Martin Luther King Jr. Day: School Closed (possible make-up day)  

Jan. 17  Wednesday  Winter Prospective Family Open House (5:00-7:00 P.M.)  

Jan. 19 Friday Logic School Spelling Bee 

Jan. 20  Saturday  Rhetoric School Snow Ball Dance (Gym, 7:00-9:00 P.M.)  

Jan. 24 Wednesday Senior Class Parent Meeting/SSP Convocation (Theater, 6:30-8:30 P.M.) 

Jan. 26-27  Friday-Saturday  24-Hour Play Festival (Theater, 6:30 P.M.)  

Jan. 31  Wednesday  Quarter 3 Lower School Midterm Reports (Parent Portal after 3:30 P.M.) 

Feb. 7 Wednesday Grade 2 Assembly (Theater, 10:30 A.M.) 

Feb. 7 Wednesday Worship Night (Theater, 6:30-7:30 P.M.) 

Feb. 12-16 Monday-Friday Knights Fest (Logic and Rhetoric School) 

Feb. 12  Monday  Logic and Rhetoric School Spring Official Sports Practices Begin  

Feb. 13 Tuesday Firm Foundation (Theater, 8:00-9:30 A.M.) 

Feb. 13  Tuesday  Board Meeting (Theater, 5:00 P.M.) 

Feb. 19  Monday  Presidents’ Day: School Closed (possible make-up day)  

Feb. 21 Wednesday Grade 1 Assembly (Theater, 10:30 A.M.) 

Feb. 21  Wednesday  Rhetoric School College Representatives Panel (Theater, 7:00-8:30 P.M.)  

Feb. 23 Friday Grade 8 Science Fair (Gym, 8:00-10:30 A.M.) 

Feb. 23 Friday Rhetoric School Career Connections Day  

Feb. 23 Friday Creatures of the Kingdom (Gym, 7:00 P.M.) 

Feb. 26  Monday  Spring Sports Picture Day 

Feb. 28 Wednesday Church Leaders Lunch  

Feb. 28-29  Wednesday-Thursday  Logic School Advanced/NCTC Drama Performances (Theater, 6:30 P.M.) 

Mar. 1  Friday  Early Release: Last Day of Classes for Quarter 3 – All-School Spirit Day 

Mar. 4-15  Monday-Friday  Spring Break 


